

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF SELAH Project: THIRD STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT HLA Project No.: 13126 DWSRF Project No.: DM13-952-130 Bid Opening Date: February 2, 2016						P.O.W. Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 4772 Pasco, WA 99302		Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA 98604		Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E. "A" St. Pasco, WA 99301	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$70,660.80	\$70,660.80
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,035.56	\$5,035.56
3	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,649.02	\$6,649.02
4	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,115	\$20.00	\$22,300.00	\$18.00	\$20,070.00	\$20.00	\$22,300.00	\$27.80	\$30,997.00
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	105	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$18.00	\$1,890.00	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$96.77	\$10,160.85
6	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$204.98	\$2,049.80
7	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.12	\$3,201.20
8	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	2,360	\$1.00	\$2,360.00	\$0.50	\$1,180.00	\$1.00	\$2,360.00	\$0.34	\$802.40
9	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	2,220	\$55.00	\$122,100.00	\$60.00	\$133,200.00	\$76.10	\$168,942.00	\$52.62	\$116,816.40
10	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$57.03	\$7,984.20
11	Casing Pipe, in Place 18 In. Diam.	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$71.35	\$2,854.00
12	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	1,500	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.16	\$7,740.00
13	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	14	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,629.30	\$22,810.20
14	Hydrant Assembly	EA	7	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,747.46	\$26,232.22
15	Bollard	EA	18	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$337.49	\$6,074.82
16	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	49	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$53,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$53,900.00	\$1,562.42	\$76,558.58
17	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,534.68	\$12,673.40
18	Extend Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$721.10	\$2,163.30
19	Sodded Lawn	SY	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.83	\$3,166.00
20	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SCHEDULE A BID SUBTOTAL					\$407,835.00		\$374,140.00		\$381,802.00		\$424,629.75
STATE SALES TAX 8.2%					\$33,442.47		\$30,679.48		\$31,307.76		\$34,819.64
SCHEDULE A BID TOTAL					\$441,277.47		\$404,819.48		\$413,109.76		\$459,449.39
SCHEDULE B - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
21	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,265.68	\$1,265.68
22	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$943.58	\$943.58
23	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	5,350	\$2.00	\$10,700.00	\$1.20	\$6,420.00	\$2.50	\$13,375.00	\$1.91	\$10,218.50
24	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.06	\$2,664.20
25	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	650	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	\$95.00	\$61,750.00	\$81.82	\$53,183.00
26	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$564.21	\$564.21
27	Monument Case and Cover	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$430.36	\$1,291.08

